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INSTITUTE

Faculty of Management Studies, University of Delhi

Dept. of Commerce, DSE, University of Delhi

Dept. of Business Mgmt., University of Calcutta

Dept of Commerce & Mgmt., KSKV Kachchh Univ., Bhuj
Sydenham Inst. of Mgmt. Studies, Research & Entrp. Edu., Mumbai
Easwari Engineering College, Chennai

CMR College of Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad
Vivekananda Inst. of Information and Mgmt. Studies, Tiruchengode
Faculty of Mgmt. Studies, M.S. Univ of Baroda, Vadodara
Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology, Hyderabad

ADMI for Financial and Mgmt. Studies, University of Mumbai
The Business School, University of Jammu, Jammu

Jamnalal Bajaj Institute of Management Studies, Mumbai

M.A.M. B-School, Tiruchirappalli

PSG Institute of Management, Coimbatore

School of Management, Pondicherry University, Puducherry
Shailesh J. Mehta School of Management, IIT Bombay

Bharath Institute of Higher Education and Research, Chennai
RV. Institute of Management, Bengaluru

PCTE, Ludhiana

School of Mgmt. Studies, Motilal Nehru, NIT, Allahabad

School of Management Studies, NIT, Calicut

Department of Mgmt. Studies, SJB Institute of Tech., Bengaluru
Institute of Business Management & Research, Hubli

St. Joseph's Degree & PG College, Hyderabad

Dept of Mgmt. Studies, Valliammai Engg College, Kanchipuram
Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Inst. of Mgmt. Tech. & Research, Nagpur
AMS School of Informaties, Hyderabad

Vel Tech HT Dr.Rangarajan Dr.Sakunthala Engg. College, Chennai
Department of Business Administration, Tezpur University, Tezpur
Dept. of Business Mgmt., SNV Mahavidyalaya, Hyderabad

School of Mgmt. Studies, Bannari Amman Inst. of Tech., Erode
Indo Global College of Management and Tech, New Chandigarh
Tilak Raj Chadha Inst. of Management & Tech, Yamuna Nagar
Virudhunagar Hindu Nadar's SN College, Virudhunagar

SNS College of Technology, Coimbatore

Atharva Institute of Management Studies, Mumbai

School of Hospitality and Tourism Management, Jammu

Future Institute of Management & Technology, Bareilly

DAV Institute of Management, Faridabad

Department of Management Studies, NIT, Tiruchippalli

Rungta College of Engineering & Technology, Bhilai

Sinhgad Business School, Pune

Int'l School of Informatics & Mgmt. Technical Campus, Jaipur
People's Institute of Management & Research, Bhopal

Dept. of Management Studies, SIC Institute of Tech., Chickballapur
Roorkee Institute of Technology, Roorkee

Vinod Gupta School of Management, T, Kharagpur

Dept. of Mgmt. Studies, Mepco Schlenk Engg. College, Sivakasi
Dept of MBA, Sagar Institute of Research & Tech, Bhopal
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Delhi
Delhi
West Bengal
Gujarat
Maharashtra
Tarnil Nadu
Telangana
Tamil Madu
Gujarat
Telangana
Maharashtra
J&K
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Puducherry
Maharashtra
Tamil Madu
Karnataka
Punjab
Uttar Pradesh
Kerala
Karnataka
Karnataka
Telangana
Tamil Madu
Maharashtra
Telangana
Tamil Nadu
Assam
Telangana
Tamil Nadu
Punjab
Haryana
Tamil Madu
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
J&K
Uttar Pradesh
Haryana
Tamil Nadu
Chhattisgarh
Maharashtra
Rajasthan
Madhya Pradesh
Karnataka
Uttarakhand
West Bengal
Tamil Madu

Madhya Pradesh
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21,560
20,392
15,488
8,400
1,38,000
60,000
70,000
63,000
80,000
86,000
82,000
77162
4,00,000
70,000
1,80,000
80,000
4,371,752
2,00,000
1,00,000
1,20,000
1,07.802
1,60,000
1,08,000
54,390
1,00,000
60,000
84,400
78,500
1,00,000
116,058
45,500
1,00,000
1,74,000
96,000
96,200
70,000
2,27,000
71122
1,00,000
80,000
217,400
1,31,080
1,222,000
1,40,000
1,40,000
1,20,000
1,60,000
6,00,000
1,66,000
112,000

21,10,000
9,32,000
3,60,000
144,000

10,92,000
4,00,000
4,00,000
3,50,000
4,20,000
4,50,000
4,10,000
3,75,000
18,91,000
3,25,000
8,30,000
3,50,000

19,06,000
8,40,000
4,20,000
5,00,000
4,36,000
6,42,000
4,32,000

210,000
3,59,934

213,589
3,00,000
2,75,000
3,50,000
4,05,000
150,000
3,20,000
5,50,000
3,00,000
3,00,000

217,000
700,000
2,16,000
3,00,000
2,40,000
6,50,000
3,80,000
3,50,000
4,00,000
4,00,000
3,40,000
4,50,000

16,29,000
4,50,000
3,00,000

av. 8?
3067

23.24 |
1714 |

791

6.67 |
571 |
556 |

5.25

523 |
5.00

4.86 |
473 |
464 |

4.61

4.38 |

4.35

4.20 |

420

417 |

404

401 |

4.00

3.86 |
3.60 |
3.56 |

3.55

3.50 |
3.50 |

3.49

3.30 |
3.20 |

3.16

313 |
312

310 |
3.08 |

3.04

3.00 |
3.00 |
2.99 |

2.90

2.87 |

2.86

2.86 |
2.83 |

2.81

272 |
271 |
268 |

OVERALL
RANK
2018

46
98
290
44
205
224
238
262
277
202
214
23
285
50
94
16
154
149
82
65
80
269
293
223
281
263
299
188
128
300
109
136
219
247
182
143
209
233
260
47
14
280
124
245
287
156
20
123
289
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INSTITUTE

The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru

Prestige Institute of Management, Gwalior

Baba Farid College of Management & Technology, Bathinda
Prestige Institute of Management, Dewas

Prestige Institute of Management and Research, Indore

BLDE Association's A.5. Patil College of Comm., MBA Prog., Vijayapur
Acropolis Faculty of Management and Research, Indore

5. P. Jain Institute of Management & Research, Mumbsi
Amrapali Inst. of Mgmt. & Computer Applications, Haldwani
Aristatle PG College, Mainabad

Dept of Business Administration, ABES Engg. College, Ghaziabad
DMSR (GS College of Commerce and Economics), Nagpur
MGM Institute of Management, Aurangabad

School of Mamt., Vel Tech RDS RE&D Inst., Chennai

Balaji Institute of Management and HR Development, Pune
Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Mgmt. and Tech., Yamuna Nagar
Francis Xavier Engineering College, Tirunehveli

PSMA College of Engineering and Technology, Dindigul
Greater Noida Institute of Technology, Greater Noida

Mational Institute of Agricultural Extension Mgmt., Hyderabad
Astha School of Management, Bhubaneswar

Department of Management Studies, |IT Delhi

Department of Management Studies, |IT Madras

1. 1. College of Engineering and Technology, Tiruchirappali
AIMS School of Business, Bengaluru

Chandigarh Business School of Administration, Mohali

IPS Academy, Inst. of Business Mgmt and Research, Indore
OM Kathari Institute of Management & Research, Kota
Rajeev Business Schoaol, Pune

Marathwada Mitramandal Inst. of Mgmt. Edu. R&T, Puna
XLRI-Xavier School of Management, fameshadpur

RMD Sinhgad School of Management Studies, Pune

Shri Jaysukhlal Vadhar Inst. of Management Studies, Jamnagar
Indian Institute of Management, Calcutta

Dept. of Business Administration, M K Bhavnagar Univ, Bhavnagar I

Ajay Kumar Garg Institute of Management, Ghazizbad
Hallmark Business School, Teuchisappall

Gandhi Institute For Tech. Advancement, Bhubaneswar

Faculty of Mgmt. Science, SRMS College of Engg. and Tech., Bareilly
Department of Management Studies, IIT (ISM), Dhanbad

Patel Group of Institutions, Bhopal

MS Ramaiah Institute of Management, Bengaluru
Vivekananda Institute of Management Studies, Coimbatore
Seshadripuram Institute of Management Studies, Bengaluru
Indian Institute of Management, Kashipur

Sri Sairam Institute of Management Studies, Chennai

Sheila Raheja School of Business Mgmt & Research, Mumbai
Dept. of Business Mgmit., Pranveer Singh Inst of Tech., Kanpur
Lala Lajpatrai Institute of Management, Mumbai

DBAXR, Shri Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of Engg., Shegaon

cover other expenses like books, hostel fee, library charges. ete.
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karnalaka
| Madhya Pradesh |
| punjep |
| Madhya Pradesh |
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| Karnatska |
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| Maharashtra |
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| Telangana
| Uttar Pradesh |
I Maharashtra I
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Haryana
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Uttar Pradesh |
Telangana I
Odisha
Delhi
Tamif Nadu
Tamif Nadu
karnataka
Punjab |
| Madhya Praclesh |
I Rajasthan .
Maharashira
Maharashtra
Jharkhand
Maharashtra
Gujarat
West Ben-gs{
Gujarat
I Uttar Pradesh
| TamilNadu |
Odisha
I Uttar Pradesh
I Iharkhand I
| Madhya Pradesh |
. Karnataka l
Tamif Nadu
Karnataka
Uttarakhand
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
| Uttar Pradesh
| Maharashtra |
Maharashtra
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160,000

| 162,800

| 100920

| 110,000

| 178,000

| 100,000

| 120,000

19,00,000

| 100,000

| 100,000

| 220,000

| 148,820

| 131818

| 160,000

| 354,000

[Esana0

| 165000

| 1,70,000

| 172,200

| 4,05,000

| 160,000

8,00,000

| 6,00,000

| 110,000

| 4,00,000

| 176,000

| 169,500

| 122,000

| 215000

| 1,45,000

[10,74,000

| 162654

| 1,22,000

11317000

| 1,00,000

| 187886

| 200,000

| 312,000

| 198564

| 357900

| 1,20,000

| 260,000

| 2,28,000

| 175,000

| 731160

240,000

| 222407

| 218592

| 264,000

| 187500

DOMESTIC
AVERAGE
SALARY ()

4,20,000

4,25,000

258,000
280,000
450,000
2,50,000
3,00,000
22.24,000
243,000
2,440,000
51,000

3,40,000

3,00,000
3,63,000

800,000
a0e

3,60,200
368,000
3,67,000
8,56,000
3,35,000

16,54,000

12,40,000
225,000
815,000
350,000
3,36,000

2,40,000

4,20,000
2,80,000
20,00,000
3,00,000
2,25,000
23,74,000
1,80,000
3,35,000
3,55,000
5,50,000
3,50,000
6,30,000
2,10,000
4,50,000
3,94,000
3,00,000
12,19,000
4,00,000
370,000
3,560,000
4,28,000
3,00,000

2.63

261 |
256 |
255 |

2,53

250 |

2.50
2.47
2.43
2.40
2,32

228

2.28
2.7

2.26 |

2.20

218 |

2.16

213 |

2n

2.08

207
2.07
2.05
2.04

199 |

1.98
197

1.95 |

1.93
1.86

184 |

1.84

1.80 |

1.80
178
178
1.76
1.76

176 |

175

173 |

173
1N

167 |
167 |

1.66

165 |

1.62
160

OVERALL
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265
122
266
163
7
226
284

246
228
176
239
232
136
89
|
212
135
267
41
230
20
38
271
52
196
213
189
153
292

296
130

283
&
227
210
157
81
297
168
148
279
32
144
72
24
197
198
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10 MNP Delhi School of Business, New Delhi Daihi Horih ] [ 4017 1004 s 54.8 289 ne 184 T4.4 233 61 240
m 255 1, ), College of Enginearing and Technology, Tiruchirapalli Tamil Madis South P i A00.8 096 217 1081 n7 a7 242 78 201 0 a4
nz 262 Sheila Rahsaja Schoal of Business Management & Research, Mumba Maharashira Wasl P [ 4004 1051 M6 iz 276 0.6 263 569 303 r] B3
273 a7 Sinhgad Institute of Managemant. Funa Maharashira Wast P 400,2 ar s a1 186 256 H43.8 251 758 il 531 257
74 256 SV Institute of Managemant, Kadi Gujatan Wast P | 3992 95.5 8y 1022 153 9B 238 745 230 89 278
IT6 233 Dept of Comrm. & Bus. Admn., Tilka Manjhi Bhagalpur University, Bhagalpuar Edhar Easi G | 397 B3G Ty a75 182 165 2B1 BX7 N3 5t4 51
IT6G 244 Maharishi Arvind Institute of Engineering and Technology, Jaipur Rajasthan Rorth P | 296.5 4.2 FEL] 8232 52 15 279 841 140 B 275
I 267 Shri Vaishnav Institute of Management, indora Madiys Pracesh Wl P | 396 1281 6 100.5 165 503 285 816 167 B5 282
F itanya arathn nstitule of Technolcg'y, BlanE sangana Soul 2.5 2.3 ¥ A 3. 5
T NP Chait Bharathi Institute of Technol Hyderabad ! South B | 396 2.2 am 2.3 152 na4 168 831 151 X i)
Ta ME Seshadripuram Institute of Management Studies, Bengalury Kamalaks South P I a5 | olE IEE 491 294 16 153 I 250 BOE 242
ol Eltics ] . PLine warashira weaal . 1 al .3 4 (=
280 258 Si ] Buisi Schoal, P Mak: e &1 | 3907 N6 B 435 283 1246 138 T2 2409 398 272
L] gmit Studies, Valllammai En oflage, Kanchipuam amil Kadis il | g 3. z 105, 1 A 2 5.5 5 -
8 WP Dept of M; Stud Valli Engg Coflega, Kanchi Tamil Kadu South P | 3855 1038 20 1053 V24 G686 87 8B5S 126 223 290
282 MNP CMR Centre for Business Studies, Bengaluru Kafaaks Sauth P l 3853 122 x TI5 262 a0 263 604 ;7 6.4 i
283 MNP Dept of Business Admn., M K Bhavnagar University. Bhavnagae Gujarat Wast [} | 3B4.4 1oE7 13 6.4 236 432 255 BZ1 162 20 a4
| 1 | | ] |
88 | 252 Acropolis Feculty of Management and Research, Indora Madhys Pracesh Waast P | 3838 1043 i) 383 am 983 236 sy 265 T3 208
285 MNP MLAM. B-School, Tiruchisapalli Tamil Madu Sauth P [ 3829 93.9 280 803 226 107.4 o 673 283 20 pact ]
286 Fiob] Global Business Schoal, Hubli Kamataka South ] | 3817 1029 258 arad 295 96.7 244 e 203 507 264
287 264 Dept of Mgmt Studies, SJC Institute of Technology, Chickballapur Kamanks Sauth P | arre 1148 M6 a7 185 B3B8 2, 204 179 25 291
288 NP MITS School of Business, Madanapalla Andhra Pradesh South P | 3736 100 276 724 i T54 282 GBE 75 571 51
289 MNP Dept of MBA. Sagar Institute of Research & Technology. Bhopal Madhya Pradesh Wast P | arza 105.8 265 0.2 220 Ba.4 m GBS 272 29 288
280 MP Dept. of Commerce & Management, KSKV Kachchh University, 8huj Gujseal Wasl G | 366.2 TE1 TaE FEk 260 02 7B ne 255 583 45
Fir ] ME IMS Business Sehool, Kolkata Wiest Eoregal Emsi P | 360.8 g92.4 IB6 671 281 429 57 50E a0z ABE 266
82 e Marathwada Mitramandal's Inst of Mgmt Education Research & Training, Pune Maharasira Wit P | 3494 82,3 287 538 290 ns 261 a4 141 28 s
83 NP Inatitute of Business Managemant & Research, Hubli Knrmataka South P | 346.3 123 228 qana 289 922 260 BB.2 n 20 Fa4
294 | 266 H, K. Institute of Management Stedies & Research, Mumbal Maharasiira Waest P 3429 3 pal] 403 300 1261 134 632 247 aes 2713
2095 MNP Surana Codlege Center For Post Graduate Studies, Bengalury Karmataks Sauth P l 377 1031 272 7.8 72 86,2 289 Ta8 215 0 794
86 T8 RMD Sinhgad School of Managemant Studies, Pune Maharashira Wast P ! I ans 294 n a0z 1008 230 Bd.d 293 249 286
207 aTs Patel Group of Institutions, Bhopal Madhys Pradesh Wast P i 308.4 T4 a9 104 P iz 285 ng 2532 20 Taa
08 M Vaishali Institute of Business and Rural Managemant, Muzalfarpur Bduir East P | J0649 BE1 a2 go5 2T 482 00 aig 16 Nz |2
09 | 265 AMS School of Informatics, Hydesabad Teangana South P 306.2 887 0 127 269 558 2493 &4 204 28 285
00 MNP Dupt of Business Mgmt, Sarcjini Maidu Vanita Mahavidyalaya, Hyderabad Tesafna South P 288.5 B5.6 ekl 534 29 483 289 2 m 0 o8
304 Iia Vidyasagar Institute of Management, Bhopal Madhya Fracesh Waest P | 25 B13 302 862 237 a4 3m il 258 2.4 780
202 | 257 Amjad Ali Khan College of Business Administraticn, Hydarabad Teangana South P 2516 729 a0 451 287 aa a0z 29 246 208 Pk
303 268 Rayat Institute of Management, Balschaur Puinijals Mo P | | 1685 a5.8 303 15 ana I66 an3 BB.5 76 i) 74




